
(MOE USE ONLY) 

DATE Received 
.... DO yy 

8 13 

DESCRIPTION (U .. 
IIddhlonal ..... Wneeded) 

/of So rL 0 

CL'1j I 

-4_J~ IP-­

St+>AJ ~ J5 1.(0 

ll1lCr(11 LfD 51:.> 

S rl~". 5-b,v6 55" t./ 
s,-o 

)111 C (C"., 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS : ____ _ 

WELL HYDROFRACTURED 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for s~ework if ditterent from permittee) 

DEPTH OF 8 0UT SEAL (to nearest '~ 

from It. to .....,..~3~=,.,....---:= It. 
411 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58 

E , A 
C 
H 

CASING

i.E 
60 61 

~----
S 
I 

~----

screen type 

Nominal diameter 
top (main) casing 
(nearest inch)1 

b 
63 64 86 

Total depth 
of main casing 
(nearest foot) 

S'b 

OTHER CASING (if used) 
diameter depth (feet) 

inch from to 

70 

L-___~" '~I___~ 

.L-______~l! I~'____~ 

SCREEN RECORD 

or open hole ~

t'-) U8PP:8te BRONZE HOLE 

W ~ 
DEPTH (nearest It.) 

LfL{ /00 
11 15 17 21 

DIAMETER (NEAREST
OF SCREEN ________ _ INCH) 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CASING 

86 

IN BY DRILLER) 
(E.R.O.S.) 

72 

lOG 
INDICATOR 

wa 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 
8 9 

/0 • 
PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) ....,..__~---,~ 

METHOD USED TO lltJ..,~ 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE ,-, _____--J 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPING II . It. 
17 20 

/)'
WHEN PUMPING 

22 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

25 
It. 

~ ajr ~ piston 

[QJ centrifugal 
27 

~ turbine 

Qthef[QJ (describe 
27 below) 

QJiet 
27 

PUMP INSTALLED """'--'NO 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES ~ 
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO) 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PlACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY : 
GALLONS PER MINUTe 
(to nearest gallon) 31 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(nearest ft.) 

37 

29 

41 

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND {OR 
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS

f 

LOCAnON OF WELL ON LOT 

THAN TWO DISTANCES 

fnut 
l ,....~L-_--)f,j5J 



70 fill in this form completely 

23 SUBDVlSION • 

EMERGEN9YITEMP NO. IF ANY 

STATE PERMIT NUMBERSEOUENCE NO. STATE OF MARYLAND 
(MOE USE ONLY)0922 

APPLIcATiON FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL6 Yo -95- (!)'i.).~
r.J5)-313~ 

OWNER IN.PORMA TlON 

18h..en~ y mkTtr [6NS v..\t~~-\-S:Pf. 
1S' ast a me Owner First Name 34 42 

~jDlo 0 I). )ash,~Jatl RD SECTION I LOT I ~I 

36 Stree or RFD 55 
 44 46 48 50 

I C/11 r 1<211//LaI 6/ettlAJQOd k1 p .:21738 I 
57 own 70 Sate 72 Zip 76 52 NEAREST TOWN 71 

MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) I M I IZ. 
73 76 77 78 

8 4 

11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD JIfu 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) N 

W E 

34 3710d wes;m.:;sr 
.5 DISTANCE FROM ROAD I'1rB 2 WELL INFORMA TlON 

APPROX. PUMPING RATE2 ENTER FT OR MI 38 39
(GAL PER MIN.) 8 12 


AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 
 TAX MAP:J.S- BLK: L%..- PARCEL .!l!/ ­
(GAL PER DAY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 

HEALTH ~ENT APPROVAL 


~ DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RES7D TIAL

U£JI IRRIGATION 
 I ~/ar::d / A5l70't,ri~,C(1}Uft!fE ' ouo ­fFl FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
~ IRRIGATION 


22 [II INDUSTRIAL. COMMERICIAL. DEWATERING 


[f] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

ill TEST, OBSERVATION. MONITORING 

@ GEO-THERMAL 

BOX & LOCATE WELL' ___........ 
........ )='1
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL 'eelc-,---...L/_5:tJ~ FEET WITH AN X-24 28 
SOU'1CES OF DRILLING WATER

NEAREST 
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 1. W'ellINCH 

~2:6TH 50e 0 0 0 
50 55 

000 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 

INSERTS-__ 

63 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) : ~ ld'Y G) . 
JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN 

AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) WRITE THE BOX NUMBER rZJ-,~~Ce 
REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT FROM THE MAP HERE (9LUd ~ 

other 


E 
~/t1; I-f --f~tREPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
_ 000000b) (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 


~THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE .AN EXISTING WELL 
 NS08 
DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL 'IN 

ABANDONED AND SEALED 
~ THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WiLL BE 

RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTIONTHIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 

39 [§J AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 


THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 


PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 

(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 


3D 

PERMIT NO.I:i(i-~-O~~ ~ 
707 72 475 76 18"1l 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

DENV-Permit 97 @ COUNTY 



----------------

•.. p. •.~ ;1 

Page of Review 
Date 0 (.7 1G. 'lua 6 ------------------­

FIELD DATA SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 


Well Permit No. HO - Cj.J"-"" 05£), .3 ,/fA~ ' 

Location of proper,ty)(ry)ad) :5::>:"1/;'1 /~ .....~ t...~ 

Subdivision .h,../~ InA f 6;.~v& Lot Block IB Plat ;ZS~. f1,/~ 2Y 

Well Driller ;e: jIi£ 21" .... n 6- Owner _...,P./""')'-"'C'--L6--'Y".:....."4=-:::n....e:;:::..tf:o=....::.J____- ______ 


_, \ \ I 
l Or .Depth of well _____~___________ 


Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground 

Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. __~/~/____________________________ 


I. High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

Time pump started 8: 0,) Pumping rate J (') 6/Jc.--\.. 
Total time /5' no .'~ to reach pumping water level 1..5 --f~t--.~be~l-o-w--M-.-P-. 

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOW 
I minute in- below M.P. time to fill:Z;:­(if used) (gallons per 

tervals gallon bucket I minute) I 

f"!o o II # '=­ Se<­ /0 6/-'",, ­

/e5/ St-;,J.-IccI I 
I 

~' '5­15'" ~ t, 9>~- I /,d) G p/!v' 
~: 3') 15­~ G. -~ /dJ ~ 
y~ It ­S"" I S­ 4 ­ <P y~- /C> E)ji'M, 

I 

S' ~ c)o I 15' '/ ~ 1/ /t:.) I, 

c.. ' ( ­). J 15' " 
I 

b '/ I /0 I{ 

<): Jo IS' If b 1/ /0 /1 

S'- ~YS IS­~ fo .gel.._ /0 6/~ 

I 
)0: Ou /5 /Y Co 5~'L- I /0 6f~ 

/0; '$ 15 fi ­ e. -Sec I 
/0 f)~ 

/0/ 30 1:;­ '/ f::­ l. 10 '/ 

iD~l(5 I)' 
I 

f I 6 1/ / 0 '/ 

/// 00 /) # L S~- i u h/t-4 

1/: ' 5' ftJ "" b Se­<..- Ie) 6 /Jt.< 

I 
, 

I 
f------­ - ­

I.,.- ­ - -~.-

\' ­ -, 

I -'--­
.._-f-

I 

HD-224 




/ " '''''. 
I'/' - -,,, ­ _ &~"'I£I- ~ I if. 

dateSignature 

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WATER AND SEWERAGB PR.OGRAM 

TEL: (410)313.2640 FAX: (410)313-2648 


, , 

Information'Form (or the Ipstallation oltb, Welll!umD, PIties! Adapter. aDd SUDDIx liping 

NOTE: The lal1aJ'er ......pollJlble for requesdna an fDlpeetfou prior to 9 Am 00 the day of the desired 
wSpectioD. No work I, to be covered uotU approved by the lIealtb DeplU1U1caL AU bJltalJadonl mast comply 

with tbe Nadoa.. Staullar4 PIu.t.nbIDI Code (NSPC, u ameDde4locally) !lUI COMAll26.04.04 (MD Well 
CODltnictioD Regulatlona). Submllliog Qf 8 complete tot: " omylnd priQ!: to Ute agd Oc:CYDagg appnwal. . 

• 	 I' f 
Company Name: . . (,') ::... ., ~,;.. • ~ \ I~ ~lephono '1#: 2-"'10 j j - 0<" (IvY 	 I. 

Address: (\ ~T 0 I \> ..., \\ " 
_ . (, _. 't 104 'l 

(Must clrde one)(,(lceosed Plwnbei) Licensed Well DrUler Licensed Well Pump IDsraller 
License f# and namcoffnc1ivlilual reSponsible for the field installation: 
Name (Print): ~ ,",o, ,,~ (: i \~~ -\- Liccnsetl l . 18 '/ "I 
"A Uteaued individual must perform tho aetuallnltallation. Allprentiees must be under the direct 
supervlsloD of a Jleenled JoumeymlW or muter plumber, pump lostlllicr or wen driller. Lh:ClD.e. may be 
subjected to field verification. 
Name ofProperty Owner: ~.:c: 	 Telephone II: 4.11" QJI - .;.. 0 '1. 

Subdivi.ion: \N ..,\,v,, \'- ..r<.>,-,'i.! .._~ Lot II: ..ld.-Well Tag III: HO -• .2..L- 9 if ~- ' 
Site Ad<lr8$S: )"L } ", 5'AJ(d' iYlC'" 'o M ' fV· 

L ! ~(\"'''Y .U~ I ""'- 1. ";U o Ho{ 
SYbmcalble Pump Dati·: _ Rille" AdDpter Wen COD ood E1tctdt; Conduit 
Make: r...-\Lj eo() Make: OrV''o\I (It.!"Ly Two piece watortisht cap:~ 
Model f#: Z ~'r 7. - I "l . I .. ;,· I '/ - ?_ Model#: ft 6D Screened. vented well cap:~ 
Pwnp Capacity ',\ 'L GPM DepUI:~ (36" min) Cap sccwed to C8$lng:-¥4 
Well Yleld:....J.b-GPM ' NSF approved;£'" ~ Condu.ltmin IS" B.O.: INJ " "-'. _ 
Depth of well encountered at time ofpump insta1lation: (feet) Conduit secured to well cajf. te.5 
Ifpump capacity exce~llyleld, a low water cut off switch is requIred by NSPC 1990 Section 17, .4 
Torque arrestors cable m are required - Must circle one 
Safety rope, If ule .' a ac cd to loslde of well c:aslng wttb eye bolt No 

rlDlpg to bOUle . HOllie CODDec,IQD . . 

Type: j3W e<> ly fl,.,d , c PVC sleeved to undi5turOad soil 81 wall pellolJUlioD:~ 

PSI: ...JLe.L(160 psi min) Appro:cimate length of sleeve: i e n.. 

DeptJiofSupply line: to-(36" min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: Vd 

The water .uppJ)' UDe I. required to be at least ten feet (rom tbe septic tank. IJump c:bamber. sewage piping, 
distribution box, draJnflelds. aud sewage reserve area. IItbl, Si1Y!!!2l be accompllsbed, cootact tbl. omtc for 
approval prior to Jolt latton. ' 

. For Healtb Department U~ Only - Nat to be 5iowpleted bv IImlller 

Date Insp. Requested: 	 Date Insp, Approved: 
Inspection Dau.: 	 PitIeS! adapter and water supply line at least 36" below grade 

Two piece cap lusUilled and attached to casing securely ___ 
Elcc. conduit oxtends at leBSt IS" belOW 8md~allached to cap properly-___ 
Safety rope installed insIde ofwell casing 
Correct woll tag attached properly and cuing 3" above finished grade 
Water supply lltlC alceved adequately at house cOlUlcction 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter 

HD-215(Rev. 	 8/00) 

http:COMAll26.04.04


-----------------------

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEl,'ARl'MENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Information Form for the Installation of the WeB Pump, Pitless Adapter, and SupplY Piping 

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired 
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply 

with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COlVlAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and O\:cupancv auorDval. 

Company Name : __________________ Telephone #: _____________ 

Address: 

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 

License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation: 

Name (print): License#____________ 

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervisi.on ofa 

licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be SUbjected to field 

verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency. 


Name of Property Owner: ________________ Telephone #: G? --- 7"l • 
Subdivision: Lot #: __Well Tag #: HO"-i3 - &0/.2..3I 

Site Address: &Rio :SN<iffi1UidOlrJtV7 

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit 
Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap: __ 
Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap: ____ 
Pump Capacity GPM Depth: (36" min) Cap secured to casing: __ 
Well Yield: GPM NSF/WSC approved:__ Conduit min 18" B.G.: .,------­
Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: (feet) Conduit secured to well cap: __ 

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4 

Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used- Must circle one 

Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing 


Piping to house House Connection 

Type: __________ PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration: ____ 

PSI: __(160 psi min) Length of sleeve(5' minimum from foundation): ______ 


Depth of supply line: ___ (36" min) Sleeve sealed properly: ___ 


The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, 

distributi.on box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for 

approval prior to installation. 


Signature of company representative responsible for installation date 


For Health Department Use OnIv ­

Date Insp. Requested: 	 13 Inspect-~~ 
Inspection Data: 	 Pitless adapter watertight & water supply lin at Ie 36" below grad~ 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely ~ 
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly ~ 
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing ~­
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade -L//­
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection _-,IL..L~~ 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter ~ 

Not to be completed by Installer 

http:distributi.on
http:supervisi.on
http:26.04.04


TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
5 North Park Drive 

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA 
Telephone: 410/584·90991 Fax: 410/584·9117 

Website: www.tracelabs.com/ Email : info@tracelabs.com 

Mal)'land State Certified Laboratory #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: 

Trinity HomeslTBI Homes 
3675 Park Avenue, Suite 301 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 

S/O Number: 92180 

Report Date: February 21, 2014 

Property Sampled: 5210 Sweet Meadow Lane, 21029 Building Permit #: B13001485 
7483AM 
Yes 

Sample Location: 
Residual Chlorine: 

Pressure Tank Tap ,~ 
<0.1mgIL ~ 

Sampler ID #: 
Samples Iced: 

County: 
Map: 

Howard 
28 

Daterrime Collected in Field: 
Date/Time Received in Lab: 

Well Tag #: 
Well Condition: 

Subdivision: 
Parcel: 

Walnut Grove 
74 

February 20,2014 2:55 pm /' 
February 20,2014 4:33 pm 

HO-95-0423 
2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory ~ 

Water Treatment/Conditioning: N/A - Raw Sample ~. 

Lot#: 78 

PARAMETER METHOD MCL/*SMCL COMMENT 
_. 

TO~~~ __ _~.~~_RE__-"C","~-. -~-N-.T---!--/,--.....--~--t-~:-~--"-----~'---l-" 
t--__N_I_.t~. ate_~. 4500-~03D . 10 mglL as N !:! mglL_ as_N_--f.;-;L-_ _ P_as_s__--1 

Turbidity I EPA 180.1 10 NTU 6.4 NTU Pass i 

· PHS:::ld) j SM 4-50-0--~:_-....._­_..+...­. -*-~_-·.~A-.~-~--_ ..·s--5e-.-.~=tn-i ~--._=_....-_+---.~-;-_~U-~_e-~-i:S-.... --:--Y'----;-:-:s--·--.~.. ·--11
1_­

The results in this report relate only to those items tested. If any additional infonnation or clarification of this report is required, 
please contact us. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of Trace Laboratories Inc. 

<~~\"
~c..5f' I ~ 
~ .\';O!t-;/1'"1~ c. ~ OW- . u V Manager - Drinking Water Testing 

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 
*SMCL: Secondary Maximum Contamination Level, a level recommended by the EPA 
***A non-enforceable parameter that may cause cosmetic effects or aesthetic effects (such as taste, color or odor) in drinking water. 

Page I of I 



TRACE LADORA TORTES, INC 
5 North POlk DriVe! 

Hunt Valley, MD21030 USA 
Telephone: 410/584-9099 /1'1\.'1:: 4101584-9117 

W.bsite: \\ww.trncelabs.com/ Email; il!f~!mcdabs cOOl 

I\larylond Slnte Cel'tllied LAbol'story #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requestel': 

Trinity Homesrrm Homes 
3675 Park Avenue, Suite 301 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 

SIO Number: 92293 

Report Dllte: March 3, 2014 

B(fcteri(f Retest #1 

Propel'ty SlImpled: 
SalllIlIe Location: 
Residual Chlorine: 

5210 Sweet Meadow Lane, 21029 
Pressure Tank Tap /'~ 
<O,lmg/L ~ 

Building Permit #: 
Samplel' ID #: 
Samples Iced: 

813001485 
7483AM 
Yes 

County: 
Map: 

Howard 
28 

Daterrime Collected in Field: 
Daterrime Received in L'lb: 

Well Tng#: 
Well Condition: 

Water Tl'eatment/Conditioning: 

Subdivision: 
Pnl'eel: 

Walnut Grove 
74 

Februal'y28,2014 12:40 pm / 
February 28, 2014 2:00 pm V 
HO-95-0423 ./ 
2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory V 

N/A-RawSample /' 

....­ - ..~..- - ......~.-

Lot#: 

PARAMETER METHOD MCL RESULT /.. 

Tottll Coliform SM 92238 Absent Al>sent {/' / 
._. 

E, coli SM 92238 Absent Absent V 
..... ......._-_....__._­

78 

, 
COMMENT 

~ Pass 

Pass 

The results in this report refote only to those items tested. If ony addilional infonnation or clarification of this report is requi red, 
please conloet us. This tcst report sllaU not be reproduced except in full without the written approval ofTmce Labomtories Inc, 

'I l?,\l\(ef 1l(1A 
~ ~c., ~ 

Katherine C, Higgs 
Manager - Drinking Water Testing 

MCL: MaxilllulIl Conlnmination Level, 1111 enforccablc level cstablished by the EPA 
Page 1 of I 
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~ ];4: Howard County 
\~ Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-1771 I Fax: 410-313-2648 


TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 
Expiration Date - SEPTEMBER 13,2014 

March 13,2014 

Homeowner 
5210 Sweet Meadow Lane 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

RE: 	 Walnut Grove, Lot 78 
5210 Sweet Meadow Lane 
Building Permit: B13001485 
Well Permit: HO-95-0423 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 3/11/2014. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
9/23/2013. The well construction was completed on 10116/2006. Water samples were collected on 
2/20/2014 and 2/28/2014. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 7/3/2007. Results showed a Gross Alpha 
level of 0.9 ± 0.3 pCilL and Gross Beta level of2.4 ± 2.1 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha was below 
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL and the Gross Beta was below the target 
level of 50pCiIL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time 
of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-0423 . Although 
the submitted sample Tesults are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department 
does not guarantee water supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. 
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal 
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of 
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final 
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a 
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject 
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a 
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the 
state of Maryland may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf


Howard County 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 Health Department 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

August 2, 2007 

____________~VV~a~l~n_ut~G~IOYeJLlLC~----------____ 
10705 Charter Dr. 
Suite 320 

. Columbia, Maryland 21044 

RE: Walnut Grove, Lot # 78 
Well Tag: HO-95-0423 

To Whom It May Concern: 

A sample was collected from a yield test on July 3, 2007 and submitted to GPL 
Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well 
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the tobJ alpha and beta particle activity in a 
water supply. In turn, this can provide information regarding naturally occurring radiation (i.e., 
Radionuclides) that may exist in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of -0.9 ± 0.3 picocuries/liter 
(pCilL)j while the Gross Beta level was 2.4 ± 2.1 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was below 
its maximum contaminant I~vel (MCL) of 15 pCilL, while the Gross Beta level was below its 
taIget value of50 pCilL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these paramet~rs, the future well water supply 
appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure 
the future Use & Occupancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will still be necessary. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
410-313-1773 ifyou have any further questions. 

Smcerely, 9c · 
~~ DepCfj;::::Or 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

cc: 	 Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater 

JWell & Septic File 


http:www.hchealth.org


State of MarylandSe!ld Report To: 

DHMH - Laboratories Administration 
~-' C" (+- ,'\1 ~ , x r . A.. 
Division of Environmental Chemistry 


RADIATION LABORATORY 

201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 


. John M. DeBoy, Dr. P.H., Director 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

c, r- u)../2 '3 
Sample Bottle No. A: /+() - I No. B: ___ Field Blank Bottle No. A: _ _ _ No.B: _ _ _ 

Plant/Site Name: tv", III (A: Vc.1!A:f 1-o--f 71= 8 County: /,krv-c-r 0/ 

Sample Source: ~""'V"R. +- .n 't.fJ ...,rot.! i-A.. Location: _--,--1I'--,(fl.J. ' ~- --,- t.1,-2 '7)
~-='-' ~- ()"---,, =-_L-,--,--__--o'-7-",

(well no., Jab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

County: Plant No. DDDDDDDDD 
CHECK (ooe per box) 


Drinking Waler 5EiI. 
 Community o Emergency oSource (raw water) ~ 
Non-community o RoutineLandfill o Distribution (treated) oPrivate Recheck ~Stream o 

Other o Other o Special oMCL o 

Collector: 1-<- M.. I~ _ ~ ~ 3~~_-_ ,- / .'- :",_J ____ Telephone No: _ -o/ /->::v - --=:....</3· 2--,r.._ / -,,,<­

Date Collected: '::l- / :: /~ Time Collected: - ..L"£---- a.m. ____+ '1 · ~""- p.m. 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes fJ No 0 Iced: Yes 0 No 'EI 
Submitters Code: 0 0 Federal Project:0 Field Data: --­pH Chlorine 

r" JRemarks: -'..-9t .,;J<-<-- . /... I;:~ (~ .!?~.L? r~ '-- ' ~ 
or /r ,;/ -


../ Test EPACode Laboratory No. Results (pCilL) Date Reported 

J Gross Alpha 
/ 

4000 707&13 - a3 .. /l '/ _r" L'J .2 ;r//~,/ /-/­
/ Gross Beta 4100 2 sf..!' ;:/ 

, 

Radon-222 
Bottle A 

4004 

Radon-222 
Bottle B 

4004 

Field Blank A 4004 

Field Blank B 4004 

Tritium 

Ra - 226 4020 

Ra - 228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

. 

Date Received: ____I____I____ 
Supervisor: _________________________________ 

FORM REVISED 02/06 • Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 • Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373 
DHMH 4540 02/06 PROGRAM COpy 
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DWNGEPlUAL HOUSE BOX ~. ~ELL60X ~~~~ ~ELL SURVEY POINT LEGEND 

WELL LOCATION EXHIBIT· LOT 78 GLWOUTSCHICK LITILE "WEBER, PA 
OVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SUR\fYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

3909 ~AllG'lAl !)RI~ ~ SUITE 250- BURTONSVILLE (»leE PARK 
BURTONSVlLL£, f.lARYLAND 20866 

TEL: 301-421-4024 BAlT: 410-680-1820 DC/V,", 301-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186 

SCALE: 1"=50' ZONING: RC/RR-DEO TAX MAP/GRID: 28-18/17 GlW JOB NO:. 00153 AUG~ 2006 1 OF 1 



7178 Columbia Gateway Dr. • Columbia, MO 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 Howard County 
TDO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

ATTENTION WELL DRILLERS!!! 

When submitting a well application for a new or replacement well, 

please indicate one of the following: 

~The well site has been staked by Gutschick, Little & Weber 

on 11/10/2005 

o will call the Health Department 

for a time to meet in the field to verify a well location. 

Le(Site plan for new well is attached to well permit application. 

Please attach this sheet when submitting your green application. 

This should help improve communication allowing a more timely 

service for our citizens. 

KN 

http:www.hchealth.org



